UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/27/2024
Last Date: 06/27/2024

Call/OCA Date/Time Complaint Location Officer
Number Press Release
240602602 06/27/2024 01:38:50 23152 CVC 1201 N STATE ST. UKIAH MILLER.JORDAN
RP REPORTING DUI // AREA CHECKED AND
UTL GOA // CHP FOLLOWED UP AND NOT AS
REPORTED
240602606 06/27/2024 02:32:36 SUSP PERSON 300 WALNUT ST. FORT BRAGG BAKER.TYLER
AREA CHECK // ARRESTED: MALE AGE 17 OF
FORT BRAGG FOR 647(F) PC AND 9.76.020
MUNI CODE // SUBJ RELEASED TO RESPONSIBLE
/I CASE# 24-00554
24-00554
240602607 06/27/2024 03:19:01 ALARM 1346 S STATE ST. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
ALARM // BUILDING SECURE // NEG SIGNS OF
459 PC
240602616 06/27/2024 06:11:35 ALARM 720 N STATE ST. UKIAH Ballestrazze.Christian
ALARM // CANCEL PER ALARM CO // FALSE
ALARM
240602617 06/27/2024 06:20:25 ALARM 795 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH MANN.CHRISTOPHER
ALARM // EMPLOYEE ON SCENE
240602620 06/27/2024 07:24:41 ALARM 1030 N STATE ST. UKIAH Ballestrazze.Christian
1033 459 /I BUILDING SECURE
240602623 06/27/2024 08:09:00 AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE 275 S ORCHARD AV, UKIAH MANN,CHRISTOPHER
RP REPORTING 11-44 /| C# 24-1304 FOR 11
-44 DOC REPORT
24-1304
240602625 06/27/2024 08:37:27 ANIMAL 101 N FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG ARELLANO.HUMBERTO
LOOSE K9'S // K9°S RETURNED TO OWNER
240602626 06/27/2024 08:39:57 THREATS 121 LESLIE ST, UKIAH Ballestrazze,Christian
RP REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING
422 THREATS /I INFO TAKEN AND LOG DOC
PROVIDED
240602627 06/27/2024 08:45:11 CITIZEN ASSIST GOBBI ST OVERCROSSING. UKIAH Ballestrazze.Christian
RP REQ CONTACT REGARDING SUBJ CAMPING
ON THE PED OVERPASS // INFO TAKEN
240602628 06/27/2024 08:48:42 REGISTRANT 300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH CHAPMAN.BRETT
C # 24-1305 FOR 290 REG
24-1305
240602630 06/27/2024 09:26:38 MISSING PERSON 1200 MARINA DR. UKIAH MANN.CHRISTOPHER
RP REQ 21 REGARDING POSS M/P REPORT //
INFO TAKEN AND OPTIONS PROVIDED
240602631 06/27/2024 09:42:38 WELFARE CHECK 700 E GOBBI ST, UKIAH Ballestrazze.Christian
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240602631 06/27/2024 09:42:38 WELFARE CHECK 700 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH Ballestrazze.Christian
WELFARE CHECK // SUBJ CONTACTED AND
WAS CODE 4

240602632 06/27/2024 09:52:24 REGISTRANT 300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH CASTANON.DEVEN
290 REG IN THE NIGHT LOBBY // SERVICE
PROVIDED

240602634 06/27/2024 09:57:28 WELFARE CHECK 460 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH Ballestrazze.Christian
WELFARE CHECK /I C# 24-1306 FOR 11-44
REPORT

24-1306

240602635 06/27/2024 10:00:08 HIT AND RUN T/C 888 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE

HIT & RUN // REPORT TAKEN // C#24-00555
24-00555

240602636 06/27/2024 10:10:37 MISC SERVICE 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH COWAN.ALEX
RP REQ TO SPEAK TO 4B98 // INFO PROVIDED

240602637 06/27/2024 10:11:39 MISC SERVICE 1104 S STATE ST. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
FOOTAGE READY FOR P/U // INFO TAKEN

240602638 06/27/2024 10:12:09 PARKING COMPLAINT S FRANKLIN ST // CHESTNUT. FORT BRAGG ARELLANO.HUMBERTO
VEHCILE BLOCKING RDWY // VEHICLE LEFT
PRIOR TO OFFICER ARRIVAL

240602639 06/27/2024 10:16:26 FOUND PROPERTY 250 E CYPRESS ST, FORT BRAGG FARRIS,GADGE
FOUND PROPERTY // PROPERTY RETURNED
TO OWNER

240602640 06/27/2024 10:39:34 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO E OAK ST // ACORN. FORT BRAGG ARELLANO.,HUMBERTO
TC /| DRIVERS EXCHANGED INFORMATION

240602643 06/27/2024 10:58:07 TRESPASS 617 S STATE ST. UKIAH MANN,CHRISTOPHER
RP REPORTING TRESPASSER AT LOCATION
/I SUBJ CONTACTED AND LEFT THE AREA
UPON REQ

240602648 06/27/2024 11:47:52 VANDALISM 152 TALMAGE RD, UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
RP REPORTING ADDITIONAL VANDALISM TO
LOCATION // INFO TAKEN

240602651 06/27/2024 12:14:17 TRESPASS 596 E PERKINS ST, UKIAH MANN.CHRISTOPHER
RP REPORTING TRESPASSER AT LOCATION //
SUBJ LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL

240602652 06/27/2024 12:42:45 ANIMAL 1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
RP REPORTING K9 IN A VEHICLE //
OWNER CONTACTED AND WAS COUNSELLED
AND ADVISED

240602654 06/27/2024 12:45:49 SUSP CIRC 490 S FRANKLIN ST, FORT BRAGG ARELLANO,HUMBERTO
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06/27/2024
06/27/2024

First Date:
Last Date:

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

240602654

240602655

240602656

240602657

240602658

240602660

240602661

240602663

240602665

240602667

240602668

24-00556
240602670

240602671

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

12:45:49

12:48:49

12:50:50

12:51:43

13:07:30

13:12:20

13:21:59

13:23:25

13:37:45

13:45:45

13:59:44

14:01:34

14:28:08

SUSP CIRC

SUSPICIOUS CIRCS // SUBJECT CONTACTED &
CODE 4

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO

ASSIST W/ TC /I ASSISTANCE PROVIDED
TRESPASS

RP REPORTING TRESPASSER AT LOCATION
/I SUBJ CONTACTED AND LEFT THE AREA
UPON REQ

ANIMAL

RP REPORTING 11-44 FELINE IFO LOCATION
/I STREETS DEPT NOTIFIED

DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING DIST IFO LOCATION // NO
CRIME COMMITTED

REGISTRANT

290 REG IN THE NIGHT LOBBY // SERVICE
PROVIDED

FIGHT

RP REPORTING 242 JUST OCCURRED AT
LOCATION // VICTIM NOT COOPERATIVE
AND NO PROSECUTION DESIRED
DOMESTIC

RP REPORTING 415 VERBAL IN THE AREA //
AREA CHECKED AND UTL/GOA

WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK // SUBJECT CODE 4
DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING DIST IN THE AREA /I INFO
TAKEN

SUSP PERSON

PED STOP // 10-15 @ 1400HRS W/ MICHAEL
DONAHE 69 OF UKIAH FOR 647(F)PC & 148PC
/Il SUBJECT TRANSPORTED & BOOKED INTO
COUNTY JAIL // C#24-00556

DISTURBANCE
RP REPORTING DIST IFO LOCATION //

SUBJ CONTACTED AND LEFT THE AREA UPON
REQ

DISTURBANCE

490 S FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG

125 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

612 S STATE ST. UKIAH

763 S OAK ST. UKIAH

527 S STATE ST. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

526 S STATE ST. UKIAH

585 LOW GAP RD. UKIAH

311 WALNUT ST. FORT BRAGG

N STATE ST // PERKINS ST, UKIAH

200-BLK N FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG

1310 N STATE ST. UKIAH

102 S STATE ST. UKIAH

ARELLANO.HUMBERTO

FARRIS.GADGE

Ballestrazze,Christian

BREECE.RYAN

MANN.CHRISTOPHER

CASTANON.DEVEN

MANN.CHRISTOPHER

Ballestrazze.Christian

FARRIS.GADGE

Ballestrazze,Christian

ONEAL.THOMAS

Ballestrazze.Christian

MANN.CHRISTOPHER
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Location
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240602671

240602673

240602676

240602678

240602679

240602683

240602685

240602686

240602688

240602689

24-1307

240602691

240602692

240602693

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

06/27/2024

14:28:08

14:50:06

14:55:31

15:05:19

15:32:04

16:15:35

16:29:24

16:32:17

16:35:30

16:44:09

17:00:37

17:05:27

17:19:04

DISTURBANCE

RP REQ 21 REGARDING THREATS // INFO
TAKEN

HIT AND RUN T/C

LATE REPORT HIT/RUN // INFO TAKEN AND
LOG DOC PROVIDED

ANIMAL

WELFARE CHECK ON K9'S IN THE AREA //
K9'S HAVE FOOD AND WATER AND ARE IN
THE SHADE

MISC SERVICE

RP REQ TO SPEAK TO D24 // INFO TAKEN
AND SERVICE PROVIDED

TRESPASS

RP REPORTING TRESPASSER AT LOCATION //
CIVIL ISSUE

CITY CODE VIOLATION

CITY CODE VIOLATION // INFO TAKEN
THREATS

RP REQ 21 REGARDING 422 THREATS // INFO
TAKEN

RECKLESS VEH

RP REQ 21 REGARDING RECKLESS DRIVER IN
THE AREA // INFO TAKEN

CITIZEN ASSIST

RP REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER
REGARDING TC THAT OCCURRED WHERE INFO
WAS EXCHANGED //  INFO PROVIDED
DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING 415 PHYSICAL IFO LOCATION

/I 1015 @ 1704 WITH JUAN SANCHEZMONTIEL
AGE 32 OF WASHINGTON FOR 647F. LODGED
CJ. C#24-1307

DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING DIST AT LOCATION //
SUBJECT LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL
CITIZEN ASSIST

CITIZEN ASSIST // ASSISTANCE PROVIDED
PARKING COMPLAINT

AVA /| VEHICLE MOVED AFTER RP CALLED

102 S STATE ST. UKIAH

1119 S STATE ST. UKIAH

N PINE ST // MAGNOLIA ST. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

133 FORD ST. UKIAH

998 S STATE ST. UKIAH

N STATE ST // PERKINS ST, UKIAH

400 OBSERVATORY AV, UKIAH

1275 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

132 TALMAGE RD. UKIAH

653 S STATE ST. UKIAH

250 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG

220 N MC PHERSON ST. FORT BRAGG

MANN.CHRISTOPHER

Ballestrazze.Christian

BREECE.RYAN

DUTCHER.LINDSAY

MANN.CHRISTOPHER

Ballestrazze.Christian

Officer Name and ID null

MANN.CHRISTOPHER

CHEN.Zhonahao

MANN.CHRISTOPHER

Ballestrazze.Christian

ONEAL.THOMAS

Officer Name and ID null
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240602695 06/27/2024 18:25:16 SHOTS FIRED N ORCHARD AV // CLARA AV, UKIAH Kwak.Ki
240602695 06/27/2024 18:25:16 SHOTS FIRED N ORCHARD AV // CLARA AV. UKIAH Kwak.Ki
SHOTS FIRED // AREA CHECKED AND UTL/GOA
240602696 06/27/2024 18:31:22 CITY CODE VIOLATION 449 S MC PHERSON ST. FORT BRAGG FRANK.JAROD
RP REPORTING CITY CODE VIOLATION // NOT
AS REPORTED
240602699 06/27/2024 18:44:17 CITY CODE VIOLATION 1260 ELM ST. UKIAH PARDINI.CHRIS
RP REPORTING CITY CODE // SUBJS
CONTACTED AND ADVISED
240602701 06/27/2024 19:11:33 SUSP CIRC 612 S STATE ST. UKIAH Kwak.Ki
REPORTING ROAD RAGE // NEG CRIME INFO
TAKEN
240602705 06/27/2024 19:42:27 TRAFFIC STOP 300 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
JOHN KIDDER AGE 51 CITED AND RELEASED
14601.2(A) VC & 4000A VC // CASE 24-1308
24-1308
240602706 06/27/2024 19:46:16 RECKLESS VEH S STATE ST // E GOBBI ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
RECKLESS VEHICLE // BOLO INFO
240602711 06/27/2024 20:36:37 FRAUD 195 S SPRING ST. UKIAH Kwak.Ki
FRAUD // NO SUSP INFO ASSIST PROVIDED
240602712 06/27/2024 20:45:49 INFORMATION TAKEN 500 BLK E PERKINS ST, UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
CASE# 24-1309 FOR CORONERS CASE
24-1309
240602716 06/27/2024 21:26:21 TRESPASS 317 N MAIN ST, UKIAH Kwak,Ki
FAMILY MEMBER TRESPASSING // LEFT PRIOR
TO OFFICERS ARRIVAL, ADVISED TO SEEK
RESTRAINING ORDER
240602718 06/27/2024 21:50:12 SUSP CIRC 744 EL RIO ST. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
SUSP CIRCS // NO ANSWER ON CALL BACK
240602719 06/27/2024 22:01:35 FIGHT 653 S STATE ST. UKIAH Kwak,Ki
415 BETWEEN 2 MALES // SUBJS CONTACTED
DECLINED TO PRESS CHARGES
240602721 06/27/2024 22:21:13 TRESPASS 901 S STATE ST. UKIAH PARDINI.CHRIS
SUBJS TRESPASSING // AREA CHECKED UTL
GOA
240602723 06/27/2024 22:38:39 CITIZEN FLAGDOWN 650 S STATE ST. UKIAH PARDINI.CHRIS
CITIZEN FLAGDOWN // 10-15 @ 2254 HRS WITH
JALAHN TRAVIS AGE 25 FOR 1203.2 PC BOOKED
AT COUNTY JAIL // CASE 24-1310
24-1310
240602724 06/27/2024 22:43:05 ANIMAL 629 N HARRISON ST, FORT BRAGG FRANCO.DAVID
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240602724 06/27/2024 22:43:05 ANIMAL 629 N HARRISON ST. FORT BRAGG FRANCO.DAVID

RP REPORTING ANIMAL ISSUE // INFO TAKEN
AND PROVIDED

240602725 06/27/2024 23:43:07 SUSP CIRC 571 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH
SUSP CIRCS // BUILDING SECURE

CHEN.Zhonahao
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